1/124/3, 4/2 and 3/2 directional valve
with fluidic actuation
Type WP, WH
RE 22282/04.10
Replaces: 08.08
Table of contents Features
– Direct operated directional spool valve
– Types of actuation:

Table of contents 1
Features 1
Codification 2
Spool symbols 3
Types of actuation 4
Function, section 5
Technical Data (For applications outside these parameters,
please consult us!) 6
Characteristic curves (measured with HLP46, oil = 40 °C ± 5
°C [104 °F ± 9 °F]) 7
Performance limits: Type WP, WPZ (measured with HLP46,
oil = 40 °C ± 5 °C [104 °F ± 9 °F]) 8
Performance limits: Type WH, WHZ (measured with HLP46,
oil = 40 °C ± 5 °C [104 °F ± 9 °F]) 9
Unit dimensions: Type WP, WPZ (dimensions in mm [inch]) 10
Unit dimensions: Type WH, WHZ (dimensions in mm [inch]) 11
Unit dimensions 12
WP, WH   RE 22282/04.102/12 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics
Ordering code
3	main	ports	 = 3
4	main	ports	 = 4
Directional valve = W
Type of actuation
Pneumatic	 = P
Hydraulic	 = H
Connections radial = no code
Connections	axial = Z	1)
Size	6	 = 6
Spool	symbol	e.g.	C,	E,	EA,	EB,	etc.	2)
Type WP
Component	series	60	to	69	 = 6X
(60	to	69:	unchanged	installation	and
connection	dimensions)
Type WH
Component	series	50	to	59	 = 5X
(50	to	59:	unchanged	installation	and
connection	dimensions)
with	spring	return	 = no code
without	spring	return	 = O
without	spring	return	with	detent	 = OF
Improved	corrosion	protection	3) = J
without manual	override = no code
with manual	override = N 3)
Further	details	in
the	plain	text
no code = without
locating	hole
/60 5) =	 with	locating
hole
/62 = with	locating
hole and locating	pin
ISO	8752-3x8-St
Clamping length
no code = 42	mm	(standard)
Z = 22	mm
Seal material
no code =	 NBR	seals
V =		 FKM	seals
(other	seals	upon	request)
Attention!
Observe	compatibility	of	seals	with
hydraulic	fluid	used!
no code = without throttle insert
B08 6) =	 Throttle	Ø	0.8	mm	[0.0315 inch]
B08 6) =	 Throttle	Ø	1.0	mm	[0.0394 inch]
B12 6) =	 Throttle	Ø	1.2	mm	[0.0472 inch]
Spool position monitoring 7)
no code = without position switch
QMAG24 =  Monitored spool position “a”
QMBG24 = Monitored	spool	position	“b”
QM0G24 = Monitored rest position
For	further	details	see	data	sheet	24830
W 6 J *